6

7

8

9

LRBa0890/1 MES:kjf:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 253

September 9, 2005 - Offered by Committee on Housing and Financial Institutions.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 12: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice, snow, mold, or infestation".
- Page 3, line 2: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice, snow,
 mold, or infestation".
 - **3.** Page 3, line 14: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice, snow, mold, or infestation".
 - **4.** Page 4, line 6: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice, snow, mold, or infestation".
- 10 5. Page 4, line 22: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice,11 snow, mold, or infestation".

- 1 **6.** Page 5, line 14: delete "or other natural occurrence" and substitute "ice, snow, mold, or infestation".
- 3 (END)